
2025 Webster University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-9   Conf: 17-1   Home: 19-0   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 11-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (5), Evola (3), Groves (1), LaRocco (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
LaRocco (2), Groves (1), Peters (1), Schumacher (1), Stedman (1), Theodore (1), Wielt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Evola, Evan .396 46-46 169 49 67 15 1 10 60 114 .675 26 10 24 0 .493 4 0 8-12 280 12 3 .990
11 Theodore, James .346 46-46 188 53 65 11 2 1 31 83 .441 14 6 15 0 .399 5 3 38-40 79 0 1 .988
7 Peters, Karl .342 46-46 184 58 63 12 5 10 38 115 .625 15 9 28 0 .414 2 3 20-24 78 118 14 .933
0 Stedman, Ben .311 42-39 122 23 38 9 0 1 22 50 .410 23 4 22 1 .428 3 5 6-7 40 85 6 .954
4 LaRocco, R.J. .302 46-46 162 36 49 16 3 4 33 83 .512 27 14 19 0 .441 1 1 16-18 71 4 2 .974
13 Groves, Dalton .287 36-32 108 16 31 5 0 2 15 42 .389 11 1 10 1 .347 4 1 4-6 274 17 2 .993
27 Hartz, Ryan .282 46-43 149 29 42 2 0 6 29 62 .416 21 5 27 1 .382 3 3 15-17 82 1 3 .965
5 Charlson, Jacob .239 37-30 92 21 22 4 0 2 8 32 .348 10 7 19 0 .355 1 0 3-5 53 58 3 .974
35 McBride, Cullen .220 42-31 100 21 22 9 1 4 28 45 .450 14 14 22 2 .382 3 3 4-7 8 4 0 1.000
41 Xenakis, Andrew .600 6-0 5 1 3 1 0 1 3 7 1.400 1 1 1 0 .714 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Hietpas, Reid .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
3 Bibb, Ryan .400 8-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 4 8 1 .923
20 Johnston, Quinton .333 16-0 6 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 4-5 2 2 1 .800
9 Schumacher, Nick .284 24-18 67 12 19 5 1 4 25 38 .567 13 0 23 0 .395 1 1 4-4 1 6 1 .875
30 Wielt, Ethan .238 14-4 21 5 5 1 0 1 4 9 .429 2 3 5 1 .385 0 0 0-0 31 6 0 1.000
8 Wrubluski, Nick .212 22-14 52 8 11 0 0 3 8 20 .385 5 3 20 0 .317 0 0 1-1 137 6 2 .986
2 Hailstone, Cameron .158 16-12 38 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .158 9 1 13 0 .327 1 0 1-2 20 23 1 .977
1 Pellicer, Charlie .111 10-5 18 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 2 0 8 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 7 2 .833
6 Happel, Austin .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
49 Kretzer, Easton .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
36 Jensen, Noah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
40 Detweiler, Scott .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 46-46 1495 344 450 90 13 49 310 713 .477 194 81 261 6 .403 28 22 124-148 1184 405 51 .969
Opponents .235 46-46 1471 168 346 70 3 22 147 488 .332 156 67 403 11 .334 10 16 44-59 1124 398 52 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Maza, Jacob 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
32 Young, Mason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
51 Jackson, Connor 1.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 1 0
44 Arsenault, Joel 1.85 1-0 22 0 0 0-0 12 34.0 18 8 7 11 53 4 0 0 .149 4 14 0 0 0
23 Carter, Wes 1.93 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 .381 1 1 0 0 0
17 Hunt, Carter 2.10 9-1 13 11 1 0-0 1 64.1 47 17 15 18 65 8 2 3 .203 3 9 0 3 1
18 Greifelt, Ryan 2.74 12-3 15 12 2 1-0 0 92.0 72 33 28 23 89 16 0 6 .215 1 6 0 0 2
55 Dalke, Bauer 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
26 Miller, J.T. 3.16 5-2 13 7 0 0-0 0 37.0 28 15 13 25 51 8 0 3 .207 2 8 0 2 1
35 McBride, Cullen 3.74 2-1 21 1 0 0-0 0 43.1 48 18 18 3 37 12 1 1 .279 1 9 0 1 1
37 Luzum, Ethan 3.79 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 17 8 8 6 15 1 0 1 .250 2 2 0 1 2
34 Johnson, Collin 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 2 2 6 5 1 0 0 .267 1 2 0 1 1

25
Rompala-Matthews,
Elijah 3.91 5-2 13 11 0 0-0 0 46.0 46 24 20 17 46 4 0 1 .260 4 12 1 0 4

43 Mevert, Zach 4.50 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 6 5 12 10 1 0 1 .188 3 1 2 0 3
28 Wilson, Jack 6.06 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 12 11 7 14 7 0 2 .347 0 1 0 0 0
16 Gebhard, Cade 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 .231 0 1 2 1 0
45 Allsup, Michael 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
50 Garrity, Xavier 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
40 Detweiler, Scott 15.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 7 7 3 5 2 0 2 .450 0 0 0 0 1
33 Koenig, Drew 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 5 4 5 2 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0

15
LeJeune-DeAcutis,
Shane 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3.42 37-9 166 45 3 3 14 395.0 346 168 150 156 403 70 3 22 .235 26 67 5 10 16
Opponents 7.40 9-37 170 46 2 2 4 374.2 450 342 308 194 261 90 13 49 .301 43 81 11 28 22



PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Groves (5), Wrubluski (3), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Hunt 5, McBride 2, Arsenault 1, Greifelt 1, Johnson 1,
Miller 1, Wilson 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-118), Groves (29-40), Wrubluski (15-19), Rompala-Matthews (9-12), Arsenault (6-
7), Greifelt (5-9), Mevert (5-5), Miller (5-6), Wilson (4-4), Luzum (3-3), McBride (3-4), Hunt (2-5), Johnson (1-1), Koenig (1-1)   



2025 Webster University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Wielt, Ethan 37 31 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hunt, Carter 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
35 McBride, Cullen 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Luzum, Ethan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Happel, Austin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Kretzer, Easton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hietpas, Reid 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jensen, Noah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Xenakis, Andrew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Jackson, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Carter, Wes 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Groves, Dalton 293 274 17 2 .993 0 29 11 .725 5 0
12 Evola, Evan 295 280 12 3 .990 23 0 0 — 0 0
11 Theodore, James 80 79 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wrubluski, Nick 145 137 6 2 .986 0 15 4 .789 3 1
2 Hailstone, Cameron 44 20 23 1 .977 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Charlson, Jacob 114 53 58 3 .974 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 LaRocco, R.J. 77 71 4 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hartz, Ryan 86 82 1 3 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Stedman, Ben 131 40 85 6 .954 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peters, Karl 210 78 118 14 .933 18 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bibb, Ryan 13 4 8 1 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schumacher, Nick 8 1 6 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Greifelt, Ryan 14 1 11 2 .857 1 5 4 .556 0 0
25 Rompala-Matthews, Elijah 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 3 .750 0 0
44 Arsenault, Joel 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
1 Pellicer, Charlie 12 3 7 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnston, Quinton 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Miller, J.T. 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 1 .833 0 0
43 Mevert, Zach 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
55 Dalke, Bauer 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 LeJeune-DeAcutis, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gebhard, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maza, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Young, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koenig, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Johnson, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Detweiler, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Allsup, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Garrity, Xavier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1640 1184 405 51 .969 75 88 30 .746 8 1
Opponents 1574 1124 398 52 .967 44 248 47 .841 25 0


